DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

o

November 25, 2014

MEMORANDUM

TO: James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to th MaygrlChi ‘
FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E., Chief 7 g _
Engineering and Constructiorf Manag Divisigr
SUBJECT: Wind Retrofit Hazard Mitigation for 5 Public Buildings

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project.

Contractor: Atlantic Coast Hurricane Shutters, Inc.
Contract No: 97149 72-‘7

Original Contract Amount ........cocoovvviiiee e $185,989.38
Previous Change Order No. 1........cc.ocooveiercienneen. $88,568.35
Change Order NO. 2 .......ovivueeiieeereee e aeeveeveeeeens $3,800.00
Total Revised Contract Amount...........c...ccoeeevnnnen. $278,357.73
Account Number ... See attached

I 20357

1900./9~4/

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order

TGM:lw

2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

ZO/ET

90T P17

Z

UOTSTAT] IUBIRAND0 4
I

214 N. Hogan St., 10" Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 ; Phone: 904.255.8762 ¢ Fax:904.255.8926 | www.coj.net



1A

o'

10

11

13
14

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

(e

Change Ordar Numbar = PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH
Contract Number v Ziva THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER
{
Actlion Date Recsived Dats Signed Data Forwarded Signature Days
Dats Initiated N/A N/A
Contractor Execution i l b H
Construction Management i /
13
Using Agency
JEA (if applicabla)
City Englneer " [t
ty Eng W\ WG i .
N
/
C/O Review e/ - ’A'-) }///7 o [U/ S— B
Diractor of Public Works | * )¢ ’ lg M /18/ "/zq
7 7 7 pd i
Admin/Finance Clerk 12-f2 12 / 2. |12 / o5 ,W
Buyar
Chlef of Procurement | 7”’2\ ' Z// A m /L,L, a,UJUC

Director Finance

Asst. Ganeral Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst, General Counsel

Total Pracessing Days:

Attantlon Change Crder reviswars and signatories:

Jamas M. Robinson, P.E.
Diractor of Public Works

Please assist In axpediting this change order by raviewing, signing, and forwarding Immadiately to the next step, Thank you In
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No, Two (2) Date QOctober 28, 2014

Description of Project Wind Retrofit Hazard Mitigation for 3 Public Buildings

Name of Contractor Atlantic Coast Hurricane Shutiers, Inc.
Contractor's Address 5804 Spruce Creek Woods Drive, Port Orange, FL 32127
ContractNo. 9714 §72.9
Account No. See attached, Original Contract $1 85,9 80.38
+ Previous Change Orders 1 $88,568.35 + Change Order No. 2 $3,800.00
*See attached appendix for additional listings.
ol 37-11 TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $278,357.73
Bid Number _CF-04-58-11 Construction Completion Date _September 30, 2012

Revised Construction Completion Date  October 30, 2014
Contract Expiration Date _ January 28, 2013
Revised Contract Expiration Date  January 28, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. Add 395 and 365 non-compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract
expriation dates, respectively.

Justification: See attached.

By execution of this document, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to Contract Time and Compensation are
resolved.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs

AcceptedAor Co tic Coast Hurricane Shutters, Inc - {)
Signed Attest }
Title /[DALLD . Title -

Date T”’IZ"q’ Date . //— /07" /4/
Signed Construction Management By g . C M@ i / ' / lq

Issuing Authority %mas—G—Mt@gght— Date

) Date
= T szAotY

(yﬂagcment D Dltc ytnstant Counsel / Date
n/;&// g NA _per Bl Y305~
ayor TERes
it a2t
Date Corporation Secretary
Rl =117

Director of Finance Date




1 afed

FVERTS [ 00'008°¢$ | ££485'v428 | S[Ej0 JunoJay|
| 00008°e$ | 00°008°c$ [ 0008 [ ¢# J9pI0 SBUELd)
[ 56'895'98% [ 0008 | 56895888 | | JpJo sbuewd|
BE'686'SL$ 00'0% 86'686's814 JOBJUGO [BUIDLIO
M3IN 10-E300002iMd LD 'ON 1D

S{e|0] JoRIju0D BEGPO-OQLFPMSMA|  01-200dMd-F0-FE00M-S0S90-61 584 L EEJIMd "'ON INNOJIV

SONIATING 2178Nd § ¥Od NOILVOILIN OYVZVH LIJ0Y 134 ANIM
SH3GWNN INNOJ3V
W7o INSWHOVLLY




ATLANTIC =mzeeee e o
HURRICANE SHUTTERS, INC o s o2 0629 PROPOSAL

DATE

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT:

ﬁ%} <% 4 ,hscmuf’\le& N
PTEN W Lo | Siee 102 S::ﬁm
Ueebsen e, £ 32202 Jacks puille 21

PHGNE NO.

We hereby propose to furnish the materials and perform the labor necessary for the completion of ,(’po.fjvs. .
dcwnol& o fl\m:\\ dOOV% O‘L’t 2. cavseds by oaghan

i ' _eMg: ch%\md 7 UK (lvdc'l 4

NI #1000
EX ivm(‘F\aAaL T oo
hwvienet 0 o 3 (DO 2°
\aber %1200
Toh0 $3pmp0e

faki ) Lebnht unmxc\. Mitigabion Conhucts 979

Approximate delivery time . ased on material availability.

# of openings proposed to be covered
Price includes all labor and materlals:
Permit cost not ificluded & will be added to final involce. Initlals

All material Is guaranteed to be as speclfied, and the above work to be performed In accordance with the drawings and specitications
submitted for above work and completed in substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of

: oo
Doltars ($43&I)- . ).

with payments to be made as follows. /) /
Any alteralion or devialion from above specilications involvieg  Respectfully Submitted £

extra cosis will be executed only upon written order, and wilt

become an exira charge aver and above the estimate. Al

agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays Per
beyond cur controf. o

Note — This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work
as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above.

Signature

Date Signature




REQUEST FOR LEGAL SERVICES I

TO: The Office of General Counsel Telephone 904-630-1700
117 West Duval Street, Suite 480, Jacksonville, FL 32202 FAX 904-630-1731
FROM: NAME: James M. Robinson, P.E.
TITLE: Director of Public Works
DEPARTMENT: Public Works
DIVISION: Engineering and Construction Management Division
A. The Office of General Counsel is requested fo provide legal assistance as detailed in this
request and supporting documents. Give brief description:
Form approve change orders for Mayor's signature
Project No.: Vendor Name: Solicitation No.:
Contract No.:
Purchase and Sale Agreement: [] Amount:
Lease Agreement: [] License Agreement: [ | Use Agreement: [_| Easement: [ ]
Land Swap: [ Subordination: []
B. Is a specific attorney already involved? Yes [X] No [] Name:  Jim McCain
C. Date submitted: 11/24/14 Completion is requested by (date):
D. For more information or discussion contact;
Name: William J. Joyce, P.E
Title: Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division
Telephione: 255-8786 Fax: 255-8926 E-mail:  joyce@coj.net
E. Bill to agency (name, address): Public Buildings
Bill to account number {index code) PWPB0O11AD
F. Department Approval (Name and Title) l.uis Flores, Chief of Public Buildings
(For use by Cffice of General Counsel only)
CLIENT ID: MATTER NO.:
CLIENT:

WORK DESCRIPTION:

CATERGORY CODE: ATTORNEY(S):
Primary
Secondary
Dept. Head
OUTCOME:
INDEX CODE: DATE CPENED:
DATE CLOSED: CLOSING BOX NO.:

2008 Legal Request Form 11/2008



